permanent BMPs including technical standards and specifications, review and approval 
procedures and the long-term operation and maintenance of the BMPs. 
2.  Permanent BMPs are recorded at final inspection and entered into the CarteGraph 
database.  There were 14 permanent BMPs implemented during 2009. 
3.  One hundred four (104) permanent BMPs are inspected annually with the results of 
those inspections entered into the CarteGraph database.  An inspection report, letter and 
information on maintaining BMPs are sent to the custodian of the BMP, and if 
maintenance is required, the custodian is given thirty (30) days to comply.